TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1-800-TOILETS, INC.		08/06/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Site Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 4000	
City:	Westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2053642	1-800-TOILETS
Registration Number:	2270111	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(413)272-6806 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4132726806 Email: TM@bulkley.com Correspondent Name: Seth M. Wilson

Address Line 1: 1500 Main St, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115-5507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25135-57
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth M. Wilson
Signature:	/Seth M. Wilson/
Date:	08/08/2007 TRADEMARK

900083811 **REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0632**

Total Attachments: 4

source=United Site Services_Assignment Info#page1.tif source=United Site Services_Assignment Info#page2.tif source=United Site Services_Assignment Info#page3.tif source=United Site Services_Assignment Info#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0633

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Deed of Assignment of Trademarks is made by 1-800-TOILETS, INC., a Florida corporation with an address of 7451 N.W. 63rd Street, Miami, Florida ("Assignor") to United Site Services, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation with an address of 200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 4000, Westborough, Massachusetts, ("Assignee").

Recital

Assignor has adopted and used in its business the following trademark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"):

1-800-TOILETS, INC., Registration No. 2053642, with a filing date of August 11, 1992, and a registration date of April 15, 1997.

Assignment

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire interest in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

This assignment is effective August 2, 2007.

ASSIGNOR

1-800-TOILETS, INC.

ASSIGNEE

UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC.

Terence P. Moriarty

Its: Vice President

Terence P. Moriarty

Its: Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Worcester County

On this 6th day of August, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Terence P. Moriarty, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Massachusetts Drivers License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that s/he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Vice President for 1-800-TOILETS, INC., a Florida corporation.

> Gaetano D'Anna, Notary Public My commission expires: 2/18/2011

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Worcester County

On this 6th day of August, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Terence P. Moriarty, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Massachusetts Drivers License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that s/he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Vice President for United Site Services, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.

> Gaetano D'Anna, Notary Public My commission expires: 2/18/2011

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Deed of Assignment of Trademarks is made by 1-800-TOILETS, INC., a Florida corporation with an address of 7451 N.W. 63^{rd} Street, Miami, Florida and former address of P.O. Box 660068 Miami Florida ("Assignor") to United Site Services, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation with an address of 200 Friberg Parkway, Suite 4000, Westborough, Massachusetts, ("Assignee").

Recital

Assignor has adopted and used in its business the following trademark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"):

The color yellow as applied to portable toilets Registration No. 2270111, with a filing date of July 16, 1996, and a registration date of August 17, 1999.

Assignment

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire interest in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

This assignment is effective August 6, 2007.

ASSIGNOR 1-800-TOILETS, INC. ASSIGNEE

UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC.

Joseph Balducci

Its: Secretary

Joseph Balducci

Its: Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Worcester County

On this 6th day of August, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Joseph Balducci, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Massachusetts Drivers License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that s/he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Vice President for 1-800-TOILETS, INC., a Florida corporation.

Gaetano D'Anna, Notary Public My commission expires: 2/18/2011

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Worcester County

On this 6th day of August, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Joseph Balducci, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Massachusetts Drivers License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that s/he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Vice President for United Site Services, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.

Gaetano D'Anna, Notary Public

My commission expires: 2/18/2011

542482

RECORDED: 08/08/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0637